Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
High Surge Protection Devices
SC Series (Super High Current, 1206 ~ 2220 Size)
Features:
• Bidirectional and symmetrical V/I characteristics
• Meet IEC61000-4-5/K21 standard
• Large withstanding surge current capability 0.5~8kA (@8/20μs)

t2
1 8 s 20 s
Fig. 1 8/20 s surge definition
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 2
Ordering Information:
High Surge Protection Devices
SC Series (Super High Current, 1206 ~ 2220 Size)
Part Number Size
Working Voltage Breakdown Voltage @1mA
(V) 1
Clamping
Voltage (V) 2
Surge Current
@ 8/20μs (A) 3 V AC V DC
HSP1206SC012V0500 1206 6 9 12 (12~20) <25 500
HSP1206SC024V0500 1206 14 18 24 (±10%) <45 500
HSP1206SC047V0500 1206 30 38 47 (±10%) <85 500
HSP1206SC075V0500 1206 48 60 75 (±10%) <100 500
HSP1210SC024V1000 1210 14 18 24 (±10%) <45 1000
HSP1210SC047V1000 1210 30 38 47 (±10%) <85 1000
HSP1210SC075V1000 1210 48 60 75 (±10%) <100 1000
HSP1812SC047V2000 1812 30 38 47 (±10%) <85 2000
HSP1812SC075V2000 1812 48 60 75 (±10%) <100 2000
HSP2220SC047V5000 2220 30 38 47 (±10%) <85 5000
HSP2220SC047V8000 2220 30 38 47 (±10%) <85 8000
HSP2220SC075V3000 2220 48 60 75 (±10%) <100 3000
1 The breakdown voltage was measured at 1 mA current
2 The clamping voltage was measured at standard current 1206 (1A), 1210 (2.5A), 1812 (5A) and 2220 (10A)
3 The surge current was tested at 8/20 μs waveform
Part Number